During the year under review your Company's Authorized Share Capital remained unchanged at Rs. 60,00,00,000/- (Rupees Sixty 

Crores Only) comprising of 6,00,00,000 Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each. During the year under review Issued, Subscribed and Paid up 

Share Capital of your Company also remained unchanged at Rs. 33,55,00,000/-(Rupees Thirty Three Crores Fifty Five Lacs Only) 

comprising of 3,35,50,000 Equity Shares of Re. 10/- each Equity Shares each.

5. Depository System

The trading in the equity shares of your Company is under compulsory dematerialization mode. As of date, equity shares 

representing 99.07% of the equity share capital are in dematerialized form.